

MACT No. 503/23
KUSUM & ORS (LRS OF KUMAR PAL)
VS.
EDAL SINGH & ORS.

16.04.2024

File taken up today at the request of Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Present: Shri A. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for driver and owner.
Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company seeks one week time for settlement.

Put up on **23.04.2024**.

Earlier date 02.08.2024 stands cancelled.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.04.2024