

21 MACT 816/24
GEETA SAINI AND ORS (LRS OF SUNIL KUMAR SAINI) Vs.
DHARAMBIR SINGH

09.01.2026

Present: Shri Arjun Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner no. 1.
Shri Sanjeev Singh, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
alongwith driver.
None for insurance company.

Parties have failed to settle the matter.

List of witnesses filed on behalf of petitioner alongwith
evidence affidavit of PW1. Copy be supplied.

Put up for PE on **27.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.01.2026