

26 MACT 543/23
MASTER SHIVA Vs. EDAL SINGH

24.07.2026

Present: Sh. Baljeet Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Matter is at the stage of RE. However, no witness is present today.

Ld. Counsel for insurance co. seeks adjournment to lead RE.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for RE on **16.10.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.07.2026